Painted Mountain
Men’s Golt Club

Results : Thursday 07-02-2020: 2 Man Best Ball A-C / B-D

Please remember to wear a mask when coming into the clubhouse to pay for your golf per
Maricopa County requirements. Also, next Thursday 7/9, we will be playing at Viewpoint
(starting @ 6:30), as PM is plugging their greens on Monday.

26 golfers yesterday on another slightly breezy day at Painted Mountain — the
scattered clouds remind us that monsoon season is nearing. Another 21 birdies on
the day (best ratio this year!). 11 of 18 holes birdied ... but just 5 of them for
money. There were 7 sub-80 rounds and an 80 — almost 1/3 of the field, and 6
sub-70 Net rounds.

The 2-Person Event had an A/C Flight and a B/D Flight, trying something a bit
different. Paul Ysteboe’s excellent 70 led all golfers, followed by Mike Couza (74),
Jack Hailey (75) and four others below 80. Dean Galiano, Don Worden & Paul
Ysteboe tied for our low Net round of the day with Net 67’s (adjusting back to
100% Game HCP). See the results below for a more detailed listing.

Dean Galiano was also our biggest Side Game Winner with 1 Gross Skin, 2 Net
Skins & 1 KP/Proxie, outdistancing all others. Overall, 16 of our 26 golfers won
either Scrip or Side-Game money.

SCRIP WINNINGS:
2-Man Best Ball Net A/C B/D

A/C FLIGHT

12 Players x $ 5 = $ 60 Scrip Pot

Net nNet@ RGN SCRIP

PLAYER Gross S scor- NN LACE
Terry Thachuk 77 71 70 $10
Dan Liss 92 78 75 $10

Eddie Moore 84 81 81



Larry Smith 90 82 81 -

Joe Christy 77 76 76

Michael Waldroup 86 77 76 e

Jack Hailey 75 71 70

Sue Guinan 89 76 74 o6

Paul Ysteboe 70 67 67 $20
Stephen Ruth 81 70 68 61 $20
Mike Couza 74 70 69

Wayne Miller 89 77 75 n

B/D FLIGHT

14 Players x $ 5= $ 70 Scrip Pot
Net Net@ MEKEINN SCRIP

PLAYER CGross @ssx 10 Y WINNINGS ¢

Joe Schermick 87 79 78

Cal Rose 92 77 74

Jim Seamandel 86 76 74

Ron Cylkowski 98 80 77

Tom Guinan 79 70 69

Linda Cylkowski 97 82 79

Dean Galiano 80 69 67 66

Blind Draw Pajevic ** 122 96 97

George MacNeill 84 74 72 =

Sheila Pajevic 122 96 92

Linda Torkington 78 74 73 $23
Jack Cregar 93 75 72 64 $23
Rick Brown 90 81 79 $12
Don Worden 93 71 67 65 $12

** John Birchard dropped after 11 holes - illness - Blind draw needed

SIDE GAMES:
HOLE GROSS SKINS NET SKINS
Pool =$65 Skin=$13 | Pool=$65 Skin = $22




1 Halved (par) Halved (net birdie)
2 Halved (par) Halved (net par)
3 Halved (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
4 Halved (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
5 Halved (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
6 Halved (par) Halved (net birdie)
7 Halved (par) Halved (net birdie)
8 Halved (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
9 Halved (par) Halved (net birdie)
10 Joe Christy (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
11 Halved (birdie) Halved (net eagle)
12 Halved (par) Halved (net birdie)
13 Halved (birdie) Dean Galiano (net eagle)
14 Dean Galiano (birdie) Dean Galiano (net eagle)
15 Tom Guinan (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
16 Halved (par) Dan Liss (net birdie)
17 Paul Ysteboe (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
18 Linda Torkington (birdie) Halved (net birdie)
KP'S & PROXIES
Pool =$130 KP=$13
2KP Cal Rose
4P Terry Thachuk
5KP Linda Cylkowski
6 C2S Terry Thachuk
9LP Mike Couza
10 KP Tom Guinan
12 KP George MacNeill
13 C2S Dean Galiano
15 KP Wayne Miller
16 KP Stephen Ruth

CASH WINNINGS:

Cash Grsts Net Skins L

PLACE GOLFER Skins Prox
Payout

S13ea $22ea S$13ea



1st
2nd

4th
5th

Dean Galiano
Tom Guinan
Terry Thachuk
Dan Liss

Linda Torkington
George MacNeill
Linda Cylkowski
Cal Rose

Wayne Miller
Mike Couza
Stephen Ruth
Paul Ysteboe

Joe Christy

Dean Galiano
PMMGC Tournament Director
Cell: 719-338-8958

$70
$26
$26
$22
$13
$13
$13
$13
$13
$13
$13
$13
$13
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